PAGE 1 OF 4
SS-208 R5
AHA 5/23/07
Chip Networks Resistors
Type CN_A
1. Features
■ Manufactured to Type RK73 standards
■ Zero ohm jumper available

.020±.006
(0.5±0.15)
3. Type Designation
The type designation shall be the following form:
CN
Type Nominal
Resistance
A 101
Tolerance
J
Terminal
Style
Packaging
TD
A: Convex/
scalloped
2 significant figures
+ 1 multiplier for
±2% & ±5%
3 significant figures
+ 1 multiplier for
±1%
TD: 7" paper tape
TE: 7" embossed plastic
TDD: 10" paper tape
TED: 10" embpssed
plastic
F: ±1%
J: ±5%
T
Termination
Material
T: Sn
(Other termination
styles available,
contact factory
for options)
Size
1J
1J
2B
CN
CNZ
Elements
4
4
SS-208 R4  5/24/07  10:26 AM  Page 1
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
Specif icat ions given herein may be changed at any t ime without pr ior not ice. Please conf i rm technical  speci f icat ions before you order and/or use.
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
PAGE 2 OF 4
SS-208 R5
5.1 Voltage Rating
Resistors shall have a rated direct current (DC) continuous working voltage or approximate sine wave
root mean square (R.M.S.) continuous working voltage at commercial line frequency and wave form
corresponding the power rating as determined from the following formula:
However, if the rated voltage thus obtained
surpasses the specified maximum working
voltage, it shall be considered
the rated voltage.
4. Standard Applications
Part
Designation

10. Reel Marking
The reel must be marked as follows:
(1) Type designation
(2) Nominal inductance
(3) Quantity
(4) Production lot number
(5) Manufacturer’s name
(6) Customer’s code number
(7) Order number
9. Packaging Specifications
9.1 Paper Tape Dimensions
1.6
TD 5000 3.5±0.1 2.0±0.1 8.0±0.2 4.0±0.1 0.75+0.2/-0/ 178
1J4A 3.20 0.6/0.5
TDD 10000 1.9±0.1 1.1±0.1 8.0±0.2 4.0±0.1
0.75+0.2/-0/
255CN_A 0.6+0.2/-0
CNZ
2B4 5.08 3.2 0.6
TE 4000 5.4±0.2 3.4±0.2 12.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 1±0.15 178
TED 10000 5.4±0.2 3.4±0.2 12.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 1±0.15 255
Type
Component Size (mm)
L W T
Quantity/
Reel
(Pieces)
Taping (mm)
Reel
SizeA B W P1 T1
Carrier
Tape
(Notes) Reel holes, shapes and design are examples(Notes) Dotted lines are applicable to only “TP” and “TB.”
ø
a
ø13
øde
Central hole
(mm)Reel
T1
(TP)
P1
B
A
1.5 +0.1
-0
P1 2.0 4.0±0.1 Direction of feed
1
.7
5
±
0
.1
W
T1 T1
Carrier Tape
Type ød (mm) e (mm)
All 21 2
41~52 January 2006 ~ December 2006
53~64 January 2007 ~ December 2007
Tape material Tape width Quantity/Reel (pcs.)
Paper .315 in. (8 mm) 5,000
8. Taping
Tape material and
quantity/reel
SS-208 R4  5/24/07  10:26 AM  Page 4